nine months ended September 30, 2003 included in the Registrant�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2003,
and from the statement of direct revenues and direct expenses of the Focus.cn Web site and the 17173.com Web site included under Item 7(a) of
this Form 8K/A.

The unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet presents adjustments to Sohu�s balance sheet as of September 30, 2003 as if the Focus
Acquisition and the 17173 Acquisition had occurred on that date and the unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations for the nine
months ended September 30, 2003 presents adjustments to Sohu�s unaudited condensed consolidated statements of operations for the nine
months ended September 30, 2003 as if the Focus Acquisition and the 17173 Acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2003.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and may not be indicative of the results that
would have been obtained had the transaction actually occurred on the dates assumed, nor is it necessarily indicative of the future consolidated
results of operations.

-14-

Edgar Filing: SOHU COM INC - Form 8-K/A

19

SOHU.COM, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

(Amounts in thousands of US dollars)

September 30, 2003

Sohu
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma,

as

Adjusted

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 117,255 $ (32,183) $ 85,072
Accounts receivable, net 11,814 11,814
Assets held for disposal 2,331 2,331
Prepaid and other current assets 2,945 2,945
Current portion of long-term investments in marketable debt securities 14,898 14,898

Total current assets 149,243 117,060
Long-term investments in marketable debt securities 29,402 29,402
Fixed assets, net 5,574 218A, G 5,792
Intangible assets, net �  4,272A, G 4,272
Goodwill �  31,529A, B, G, H 31,529
Other assets, net 3,560 3,560

$ 187,779 $ 3,836 $ 191,615

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 855 $ �  855
Accrued liabilities 19,012 1,535B, E, H 20,547

Total current liabilities 19,867 21,402

Zero coupon convertible senior notes 90,000 90,000

Shareholders� equity:
Common stock 36 36
Treasury stock (2,003) (2,003)
Additional paid-in capital 137,852 2,301D 140,153
Deferred compensation (20) (20)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 446 446
Accumulated deficit (58,399) (58,399)

Total shareholders� equity 77,912 80,213

$ 187,779 $ 3,836 $ 191,615

Edgar Filing: SOHU COM INC - Form 8-K/A

20

-15-

Edgar Filing: SOHU COM INC - Form 8-K/A

21

SOHU.COM, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

(Amounts in thousands of US dollars, except per share data)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003

Sohu
Focus
Website

17173.com
Website

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma,

as Adjusted

Revenues $ 55,840 $ 1,323 $ 1,197 $ 58,360
Cost of revenues 18,428 155 153 18,736

Gross profit 37,412 1,168 1,044 39,624

Operating expenses:
Product development 5,642 79 42 5,763
Sales and marketing 7,366 316 109 7,791
General and administrative 3,575 74 31 3,680
Amortization of intangibles �  �  �  510F, J 510

Total operating expenses 16,583 469 182 17,744

Operating profit 20,829 699 862 21,880

Other expense (743) �  �  (743)
Interest income 1,202 �  �  1,202

Net income before taxes 21,288 699 862 22,339

Income tax expense 6,500 �  �  6,500

Net income 14,788 699 862 15,839

Basic net income per share $ 0.42 $ 0.45

Shares used in computing basic net income per share 35,289 66D 35,355

Diluted net income per share $ 0.38 $ 0.40

Shares used in computing diluted net income per share 39,728 66D 39,794

-16-

Edgar Filing: SOHU COM INC - Form 8-K/A